Avenue, Mandaluyong City, and against the mortgagor JOANN 
VILLASANA JORGE at Block 11 Lot 30 Jovan St., Molino 
Homes, Molino III, Bacoor, Cavite and Block 11 Lot 46 Phase 
1, Bellefort Estates, Molino, Bacoor, Cavite, to satisfy the mort-
gagee indebtedness which as of November 21, 2025, amounts 
to TWO MILLION EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND TWO PESOS & 
93/100 (P2,081,002.93),  Philippine Currency, inclusive of inter-
est, and penalty charges but exclusive of other fees incident to 
this foreclosure, the undersigned or her duly authorized repre-
sentative will sell at the public auction on FEBRUARY 12, 2026 
at 10 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the main en-